
US CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

US Cross Country Nationals Individual Classic
Mt VanHoevenberg
Men 10k Individual Classic

1/4/2026

Official Results
Number of Competitors: 388

IS - C

Jury Information

TD Jerome, Scott

TDA Debold, Doug

Chief of Comp Serrano, Allan

MEMBER Weiland, Dan

MEMBER Fish, Bryan

Course Information

Name 10km

HD 94m

MC 51m

Length 5000m

Laps 2

F-Value: 800

National FIS

Calculated 44.29 43.5

Applied 44.29 43.5

RANK BIB
NAME
Club NATIONAL FIS CLASS TIME POINTS

1 369 WONDERS, HUNTER
APU Nordic Ski Center

6460986 3530860 SR 00:25:28.8 0.00

2 379 JAGER, LUKE
APU Nordic Ski Center

6503220 3530911 SR 00:25:30.2 0.73

3 349 LEVEILLE, OLIVIER
Orford - CNEPH

3100409 SR 00:25:30.8 1.05

4 357 JAYNE, ZACHARY
University of Utah

6824103 3531259 U23 00:25:31.2 1.26

5 373 HAGENBUCH, JOHN STEEL
DAR

6240974 3530986 SR 00:25:35.6 3.56

6 371 MCMULLEN, ZANDEN
APU Nordic Ski Center

6614952 3530998 SR 00:25:36.4 3.98

7 346 MELBYE, MONS
University of Utah

7430167 8420984 U23 00:25:55.3 13.87

8 351 KOCH, WILL
Sun Valley SEF

6620128 3530982 SR 00:25:58.1 15.33

9 345 BUSHEY, BRIAN
Craftsbury Ski Club

6629774 3531039 SR 00:26:00.1 16.38

10 332 CARPENTER, CORBIN
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

6765635 3531297 U23 00:26:01.3 17.01

11 336 BJOERNSTAD, ERLING
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

7355582 8420519 U23 00:26:02.4 17.58

12 328 CHAPPAZ, SIMON
Montana State University Ski Team

7426921 3190637 SR 00:26:05.1 19.00

13 367 EARNHART, MICHAEL
APU Nordic Ski Center

6635424 3531047 SR 00:26:10.5 21.82

14 368 LEVEQUE, JACK
Alaska Winter Stars

6987897 3531520 U18 00:26:13.4 23.34

15 322 ALLAN, LUKE
BSF Pro Team

7088166 3100505 U23 00:26:14.7 24.02

16 301 BARBIER, BENJAMIN
Montana State University Ski Team

6639266 3531296 U20 00:26:16.7 25.07

17 376 WEISS, ANDERS
BSF Pro Team

6674900 3531150 U23 00:26:22.8 28.26

18 343 GOBLE, REID
BSF Pro Team

6550854 3530904 SR 00:26:24.5 29.15

19 353 HALL, WALKER
University of Utah

6607494 3530989 SR 00:26:26.5 30.19

20 355 MASSON, SASHA
CNEPH

3100477 SR 00:26:27.7 30.82

21 315 CAMPBELL, WES
Michigan Tech University

6473436 3531192 U23 00:26:32.3 33.23

22 347 WOLTER, PETER
Sun Valley SEF

6120398 3530900 SR 00:26:34.4 34.33

23 323 MOOSMAYER, PHILIPP
UAF Ski Team

7194435 3201106 U23 00:26:43.4 39.04



24 363 BUTTS, GARRETT
APU Nordic Ski Center

6644456 3531028 SR 00:26:43.7 39.19

25 358 STEINBERG, MICAH
University of Denver

7180845 3100493 SR 00:26:48.5 41.71

26 333 ENDESTAD, ARI
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center

6629313 3531085 SR 00:26:49.1 42.02

27 340 FLAGSTAD, VEBJORN
Alaska Winter Stars

6987937 3531376 U20 00:26:52.1 43.59

28 344 SIEVER, GARRETT
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

7005992 3100539 U23 00:26:52.9 44.01

29 308 SMITH, JULIAN
NTDC Thunder Bay

3100332 SR 00:26:58.3 46.83

30 362 FRICKER, LUKE
Northern Michigan University

7015001 3100458 SR 00:26:59.5 47.46

31 309 KLUCK, MAX
University of Utah

6836054 3531211 U23 00:26:59.8 47.62

32 356 GREENBERG, TABOR
UVM

6894412 3531372 U20 00:27:01.3 48.40

33 321 RILEY, LUKA
University of Colorado

6389220 3531369 U23 00:27:03.1 49.35

34 341 KRETZSCHMAR, RUBEN
UVM

7427984 3200987 SR 00:27:03.5 49.56

35 329 HOUTSMA, GRAHAM
BSF Pro Team

5999529 3530862 SR 00:27:04.9 50.29

36 306 HOLAN, QUINN
Ydalier Endurance Systems

6987700 3531507 U20 00:27:05.1 50.39

37 334 OHARRA, THOMAS
APU Nordic Ski Center

6295917 3530757 SR 00:27:06.2 50.97

38 327 RUNE, CARL
University of Utah

7351797 3501928 SR 00:27:09.0 52.43

39 361 DOHLBY, BENJAMIN
UAF Ski Team

7167807 3531474 U23 00:27:10.8 53.38

40 418 GRALL-JOHNSON, PIERRE
CNEPH

3100449 SR 00:27:14.3 55.21

41 335 RICHARDSON, DEREK
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center

6667359 3531329 U23 00:27:14.7 55.42

42 386 GROETHE, MARKUS BRYAN
Michigan Tech University

7346169 8420846 U23 00:27:16.7 56.46

43 380 RIGAUDO, GABRIELE
UAF Ski Team

7357208 3290903 U23 00:27:17.2 56.72

44 354 ANDERSON, ROGER
Team Birkie

6793423 3531173 U23 00:27:18.8 57.56

45 419 SKJOENSFJELL, HENRY
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

7432067 8420680 U23 00:27:19.9 58.14

46 389 CLARKE, JONATHAN
Northern Michigan University

6614176 3531233 U23 00:27:22.7 59.60

47 378 MASHINTER, KENDYN
NTDC Thunder Bay

3100555 SR 00:27:24.0 60.28

48 381 PAVEK, MATYAS
UAF Ski Team

7356543 3150891 U23 00:27:25.1 60.86

49 423 COURTE-RATHWELL, PARKER
Tremblant Nordique

3100494 SR 00:27:25.7 61.17

50 384 BANGSTAD, HERMOD INGEMANN
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

7432072 8420817 U23 00:27:30.8 63.84

51 312 PEDERSEN, STORM HAUGENES
University of Colorado

7432711 8420808 U23 00:27:31.0 63.95

52 398 UNDERWOOD, JAMES
CBC

6917296 3531326 U20 00:27:34.2 65.62

53 305 WHEELER, MASON
MID

6648908 3531241 U23 00:27:36.4 66.77

54 377 WEENIG, ELIJAH
Sun Valley SEF

6649750 3531162 SR 00:27:37.8 67.50

55 407 JOHANSSON, FISK
UW-Green Bay

7108951 3531445 U20 00:27:39.3 68.29

56 410 FISCHER, PHINEAS
-

6649706 3531163 U23 00:27:39.9 68.60

57 406 MOREAU, ZACHARI
CNMSA

3100861 U18 00:27:41.9 69.65

58 337 MOREAU, FELIX-OLIVIER
CNEPH

3100442 SR 00:27:42.9 70.17

59 374 DURHAM, KEELAN
Craftsbury Ski Club

6697270 3531182 SR 00:27:43.2 70.33



60 314 OLDHAM, CHARLES BEN
UNH

6767102 3531327 U23 00:27:44.6 71.06

61 317 PATTEN, SKYLAR
Team Birkie

6651096 3531093 SR 00:27:46.7 72.16

62 438 RAYMOND, ALBERT
CNMSA

3100765 U20 00:27:48.0 72.84

63 365 SELINE, MATT
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

6821312 3531193 U23 00:27:50.3 74.05

64 440 HOFFMAN, TORY
Dartmouth

7011537 3531455 U20 00:27:50.4 74.10

65 437 SCHWARTZ, TZEVI
WIL

6697668 U23 00:27:50.8 74.31

66 382 LANGE, JACK
DAR

6389325 3531197 U23 00:27:51.3 74.57

67 383 DEFOR, ANDREW
CBC

6960258 3531450 U23 00:27:51.5 74.67

68 421 ADICOFF, JAKE
Sun Valley SEF

6061857 3531357 M1 00:27:53.3 75.61

69 318 WARNER, PETER
MID

6724407 3531285 U23 00:27:53.9 75.93

69 391 MOORE, WILLSON
BSF Pro Team

6666118 3531024 SR 00:27:53.9 75.93

71 342 CAMP, COOPER
DAR

7054430 3531287 U23 00:27:54.0 75.98

72 411 GROHUSKY, GALEN
UNH

6649692 3531280 U23 00:27:55.6 76.82

73 302 GALYARDT, GAVIN
Montana State University Ski Team

6588171 3531330 U23 00:27:55.7 76.87

74 457 REDMAN, FINN
Alberta World Cup academy

3100612 U20 00:27:56.8 77.45

75 394 BLACK, GABE
Mat-Su Nordic

6985920 3531519 U18 00:27:57.9 78.02

76 399 BRATTEBO, BENON
UVM

7011965 3531300 U23 00:28:00.0 79.12

77 311 BAKKEN, PETTER
UVM

7184424 SR 00:28:04.1 81.27

78 414 LEWIS, BENJAMIN
CBC

6960452 3531503 U23 00:28:04.3 81.37

79 405 RIZIO, LUKE
University of Vermont

6696397 3531427 U23 00:28:05.1 81.79

80 325 MOORE, LOGAN
Mansfield Nordic Pro

6652903 3531177 SR 00:28:06.5 82.52

81 429 BAILEY, FINEGAN
UVM

6689343 3531194 U23 00:28:06.7 82.63

82 395 WATERS, CALLAHAN
Bridger Ski Foundation

6835995 3531383 U20 00:28:06.8 82.68

83 416 WALSH, CHAD
Fondeurs-Laurentides

3100858 U20 00:28:06.9 82.73

84 521 DOUGHTY, NATHAN
MID

6968509 3531340 U23 00:28:07.9 83.25

85 304 MIATKE, OLIVER
SMC

7037411 3531595 U23 00:28:10.5 84.62

85 310 HANLEY, BLAKE
UAF Ski Team

6889311 3531226 U23 00:28:10.5 84.62

87 352 FLORA, OSKAR
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center

6652186 3531395 U20 00:28:11.4 85.09

88 396 SNIDER, HENRY
Team Birkie

6746101 3531145 SR 00:28:14.2 86.55

89 364 CHRISTNER, JACK
Craftsbury Ski Club

6771886 3531499 SR 00:28:16.1 87.55

90 451 BELAND, THOMAS
CNMSA

3100767 U20 00:28:17.9 88.49

91 461 GEISSINGER, ABRAHM
MID

7047645 3531401 U20 00:28:18.2 88.64

92 331 CORMIER, ALEXANDRE
CNEPH

3100574 U23 00:28:19.4 89.27

93 415 RILEY, WILLIAM
BOW

7011938 U23 00:28:20.3 89.74

94 474 MCINTOSH, MATTHEW
Green Mountain Valley School

7046646 3531459 U18 00:28:22.8 91.05

95 400 KAM-MAGRUDER, NOA
Michigan Tech University

6987927 3531428 U20 00:28:24.9 92.15



96 420 STERTZ, SAMUEL
Michigan Tech University

6801604 3531496 SR 00:28:26.4 92.94

97 320 YOUNG, OWEN
UVM

6881971 3531223 U23 00:28:29.3 94.45

98 319 WIST, HENRIK
SMC

7264696 SR 00:28:34.1 96.96

99 510 SWABEY, OLIVER
BOW

7033373 U20 00:28:35.8 97.85

100 417 ALBRECHT, CADEN
Northern Michigan University

6621544 3531209 U23 00:28:36.4 98.17

101 450 ERICKSON, NOAH
UW-Green Bay

6816805 U23 00:28:37.6 98.80

102 432 DAIGNEAULT, EMILE
Fondeurs-Laurentides

3100827 U20 00:28:38.5 99.27

103 392 LANTZ, JEREMY
Super duper all star champion ski club

3100742 U23 00:28:38.6 99.32

104 375 BENTLEY, WILLIAM
University of Colorado

6648492 3531370 U20 00:28:40.3 100.21

104 1003 SIDERIUS, OWEN
Nakkertok

3100803 U18 00:28:40.3 100.21

106 350 ISOM, DAVIS
APU Nordic Ski Center

6953101 3531277 U23 00:28:40.7 100.42

107 390 CURRENT, ALEX
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

7092765 3531470 U20 00:28:41.0 100.58

108 565 KIRKHAM, AIDAN
Kanata Nordic/XC Ottawa/uOttawa Nordiq

3100427 SR 00:28:42.1 101.15

109 409 SNIDER, EDDIE
Michigan Tech University

7029988 3531302 U20 00:28:42.2 101.20

110 430 WEST, WOODY
Montana State University Ski Team

6680482 3531281 U23 00:28:43.1 101.67

111 482 MCDERMOTT, QUINN
WIL

7004736 U20 00:28:43.9 102.09

112 465 ROBERSON, EVERETT
Casper Nordic

7216188 3531517 U18 00:28:46.3 103.35

113 452 MAGILL, HENRY
Dartmouth

6638661 3531282 U20 00:28:46.7 103.56

114 481 BERRYMAN, ODIN
Missoula Ice Badgers

7162916 3531524 U18 00:28:48.1 104.29

115 370 KRAFTSON, ADRIK
Northern Michigan University

6873159 3531199 U23 00:28:50.1 105.34

116 477 VELTMAN, NATE
Bridger Ski Foundation

6732123 3531349 U23 00:28:51.3 105.97

117 472 ROBINSON-SHAW, WES
Carleton University

3100719 U23 00:28:52.4 106.54

118 408 POWER, AARON
DAR

6789654 3531218 U23 00:28:52.9 106.80

119 444 RANDALL, NICHOLAS
Lakehead University

3100429 SR 00:28:53.5 107.12

119 442 CARMACK, IAN
Park City Ski and Snowboard

6611112 3531603 U18 00:28:53.5 107.12

121 426 CHRISTIANSEN, FINN
CBC

7096918 3531465 U23 00:28:54.1 107.43

122 433 KOCH, QUINTEN
Plain Valley Nordic Team

6927201 3531380 U20 00:28:54.4 107.59

123 326 JUNTUNEN, EEMIL
University of Denver

7388614 3181541 U23 00:28:57.4 109.16

124 1040 BRUN DEL RE, OSCAR
Chelsea Nordiq

3100908 U18 00:28:57.5 109.21

125 515 WILSON, OLIVER
BAT

6703128 U20 00:28:58.2 109.58

126 448 KOCH, JANNE
WIL

6636395 3510723 U23 00:28:58.5 109.73

127 527 COTE, BECKETT
BOW

6895346 U20 00:28:59.2 110.10

127 339 FLOWERS, COLE
UAF Ski Team

6686741 3531222 U23 00:28:59.2 110.10

129 447 BIBEAU, LOUIS
Rouge et or

3100604 U23 00:29:00.2 110.62

130 307 KIMBALL, MURPHY
University AK Anchorage Ski Team

6718064 3531291 U20 00:29:01.6 111.36

131 468 SNEYD, NATHANIEL
Carleton University

3100799 U20 00:29:02.2 111.67



132 487 LINSEISEN, ANDERS
Alberta World Cup Academy

3531350 U20 00:29:03.8 112.51

133 425 BOTHNER, COLE
WIL

6414917 3531384 U20 00:29:05.4 113.34

134 491 MADSEN, SAMUEL
Bridger Ski Foundation

6864450 3531571 U18 00:29:07.9 114.65

135 372 WITKOWSKI, ADAM
Team Birkie

6548508 3530856 SR 00:29:08.8 115.12

136 495 SCHNEIDER, ELIOT
Middlebury College

7157257 U23 00:29:10.5 116.01

137 439 BRUNER, MICAH
DAR

6993576 3531275 U20 00:29:10.6 116.06

138 485 MAHAFFY, MAX
NTDC Thunder Bay

3100554 SR 00:29:13.6 117.63

139 466 WESTANMO, ANDERS
Michigan Tech University

7035263 3531437 U20 00:29:14.6 118.16

140 480 MATOUSEK, MATOUS
CBC

7188082 3150795 SR 00:29:16.2 119.00

141 535 REBANE, EVAN
Nakkertok

3100849 U18 00:29:16.4 119.10

142 523 FREEMAN, CHIP
WIL

6699300 U23 00:29:17.2 119.52

143 313 MCCOLLOR, DANIEL
SMC

7056024 3531389 U20 00:29:17.3 119.57

144 404 HAY, DUSTIN
Dartmouth

7266852 3100557 U23 00:29:17.8 119.83

145 483 STILES, BRIDGER
Colby

6648451 U23 00:29:18.2 120.04

146 488 MIRON, OLIVIER
Fondeurs-Laurentides

3100572 U20 00:29:20.2 121.09

147 359 ZATLOUKAL, KRYSTOF
University of Denver

7286555 3150799 SR 00:29:21.8 121.93

148 443 STREUBEL, NATE
UNH

6640320 3531366 U20 00:29:24.5 123.34

148 542 CARLSON, TAYLOR
BAT

7040773 3531541 U20 00:29:24.5 123.34

150 431 SOWERS, JAMES
Bridger Ski Foundation

6558764 3531387 U20 00:29:25.0 123.60

150 594 MOORE, ERIKSON
Lakehead University

3100481 SR 00:29:25.0 123.60

152 493 BENNETT, FREEDOM
Alaska Winter Stars

6930712 3531690 U18 00:29:25.2 123.70

153 459 CONNELL, SIMON
Rouge et Or ski de fond

3100705 U20 00:29:25.3 123.76

154 508 SHOCKEY, ZACH
Bridger Ski Foundation

7023102 3531298 U20 00:29:25.6 123.91

155 422 HALVORSEN, MATS
Universite Laval

3100415 SR 00:29:26.6 124.44

156 489 SLUKA, JOSEPH
Ford Sayre

6982362 3531475 U20 00:29:27.2 124.75

156 518 SWARTZENTRUBER, HENRY
Stratton Mountain School

7391445 3531703 U18 00:29:27.2 124.75

158 428 BOILARD, REMI
Rouge et Or Universite Laval

3100527 U23 00:29:29.2 125.80

159 385 JACOBUS, AIDAN
DAR

6759942 3531367 U20 00:29:30.0 126.22

160 1007 FONTAINE, SAMUEL
Ski Parking

7242218 U18 00:29:31.9 127.21

161 509 MILLER, LINCOLN
Green Mountain Valley School

7174919 3531590 U20 00:29:32.1 127.32

162 427 CRAIG, JAKOB
College of St. Scholastica

6615827 U23 00:29:32.3 127.42

163 501 ROBERTS, CONNER
Mansfield Nordic Pro

7048131 3531355 SR 00:29:32.8 127.68

164 316 THRASHER, TRISTAN
Team Solider Hollow

6668411 3531434 U18 00:29:38.2 130.51

165 446 WILLIAMS, SILVESTER
Mansfield Nordic Club

7011497 3531509 U20 00:29:39.0 130.93

166 506 COMEAU, TORIN
Carleton University

3100669 U20 00:29:39.1 130.98

167 566 MCCOURT, HENRI
Bowdoin

7133772 U20 00:29:39.2 131.03



168 348 FREED, COLIN
Mansfield Nordic Pro

6922498 3531175 SR 00:29:39.3 131.08

169 436 SCANIO, ANDREW
SMC

6926884 3531528 U23 00:29:40.5 131.71

170 530 STRINGER, NIELS
-

7156257 3531521 U18 00:29:41.0 131.97

171 1023 FEY, MAX
NYSEF

7068840 3531712 U16 00:29:41.7 132.34

172 473 DATRE, SILAS
UNH

6775522 3531492 U20 00:29:43.3 133.18

173 471 LAKER, CHASE
Alaska Nordic Racing

7145510 3531566 U18 00:29:43.5 133.28

174 557 MOWRY, WILL
Williams

7125531 3531435 U20 00:29:43.6 133.33

175 516 RECKINGER, CONNOR
Bay Nordic

7299758 3531638 U18 00:29:43.7 133.39

176 454 WALLING, JOSEPH
Team Birkie

6641920 3531179 SR 00:29:44.0 133.54

177 402 KAUFMAN, KIERAN
Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

6635844 3531399 U20 00:29:45.7 134.43

178 547 ELLIOTT, ETHAN
Alaska Winter Stars

7110782 3531629 U16 00:29:46.4 134.80

179 453 SLOVER, ELLIS
CBC

7034150 3531375 U20 00:29:48.5 135.90

180 492 HUDACEK, KRISTIAN
Bridger Ski Foundation

6743611 3531584 U20 00:29:49.1 136.21

181 498 ABBOTT, GRAEME
Carleton University

3100797 U20 00:29:50.0 136.68

182 512 AUDET-WELKE, JULIEN
Rouge et Or

3100522 U23 00:29:50.4 136.89

182 388 GORE, ELI
Team Birkie

6644992 3531036 SR 00:29:50.4 136.89

184 597 BEASON, OTUS
SMC

7000308 U23 00:29:52.2 137.83

185 478 LOMBARDI, ANDREW
St Michaels

6777699 3531514 U20 00:29:52.3 137.89

186 467 BOURQUE, ALEXANDRE
Rouge et or

3100570 U23 00:29:54.6 139.09

187 303 LUCAS, JUSTIN
APU Nordic Ski Center

6985864 3531191 U23 00:29:55.3 139.46

188 549 SANDERS, FRITZ
Bridger Ski Foundation

6757334 3531665 U20 00:29:57.3 140.50

188 511 CLAVEAU-LAVIOLETTE, NICOLAS
Rouge et Or

3100590 U23 00:29:57.3 140.50

190 413 FRIDAY, SAM
St Michaels

6842619 3531432 U20 00:29:57.9 140.82

191 403 BAURICK, JOSH
UAF Ski Team

6284331 3531157 U23 00:29:58.8 141.29

192 455 MACY, CLINTON
Colby

6690861 U23 00:29:58.9 141.34

193 1020 KARNICKIS, LUKA
Tahoe Endurance

7072946 3531658 U18 00:29:59.5 141.65

194 397 MENKENS, HATCHER
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center

6987002 3531323 U20 00:30:02.2 143.07

194 534 UVA, QUINN
St Michaels

7061775 3531555 U20 00:30:02.2 143.07

196 520 BELLIZZI, BRADEN
HAR

6988114 3531714 U20 00:30:02.9 143.43

197 387 KARCH, DANE
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center

6581570 3531365 U20 00:30:03.6 143.80

198 529 LINCK, DAVEN
BAT

6987779 3531698 U20 00:30:03.8 143.90

199 543 WEALE, SAWYER
BOW

7043682 U23 00:30:04.2 144.11

200 1017 BOSCHEN, TAIT
Sun Valley SEF

6922106 3531627 U18 00:30:04.4 144.22

201 570 SWARTZENTRUBER, SAM
Stratton Mountain School

7391459 3531704 U18 00:30:05.4 144.74

202 575 RIPP, AIDAN
Adk Racing Collective

6138291 3531511 SR 00:30:05.8 144.95

203 576 NORTHCOTT, DAVID
Bridger Ski Foundation

6693766 3531610 U20 00:30:07.1 145.63



204 458 SOROM, LARS
Bowdoin

6543417 U23 00:30:08.8 146.52

205 1045 SUMNER, WESLEY
Colorado Mesa University

7265260 3531708 U23 00:30:09.3 146.78

206 585 SHIFRIN, ELI
BOW

6697973 U23 00:30:09.9 147.10

207 525 SWEENEY, MICHAEL
BOW

7197431 U23 00:30:10.3 147.31

208 558 HACKNEY, PETER
Loppet Nordic Racing

7222810 U18 00:30:10.8 147.57

209 551 CROWLEY, JAMES
OSZ Mals

7125379 3531644 U20 00:30:11.3 147.83

210 574 FRETT, JOSH
Williams

7026576 U20 00:30:11.7 148.04

211 1026 ALEXANDER, NICO
SLU

6822308 U23 00:30:11.9 148.14

212 486 MINER, MILES
WIL

7062343 3531385 U20 00:30:13.1 148.77

213 499 SHYCON, DAVID
University of New Hampshire

6934339 3531208 U23 00:30:13.9 149.19

214 475 WATT, TYLER
Colby

7004090 U20 00:30:14.7 149.61

215 505 FORTIN, ISAAC
Carleton University

3100647 U23 00:30:16.8 150.71

216 1008 LANDERS, SAWYER
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

6964824 3531647 U16 00:30:17.3 150.97

217 496 THORNLEY, BRAXTON
Alaska Winter Stars

7113856 3531579 U18 00:30:18.0 151.33

218 456 NIGHTINGALE, ISAK
Colby

6552741 3531248 U23 00:30:18.2 151.44

219 540 MEINERT, JACK
Team Birkie

6876547 3531648 SR 00:30:19.2 151.96

220 568 VOOS, JACK
UW-Green Bay

7056951 U20 00:30:19.3 152.01

221 1078 MATTHEWS, PHILIP
Paul Smiths Nordic Ski Team

7152861 U23 00:30:19.8 152.28

222 484 BOK, ELI
CNMSA

3100714 U20 00:30:21.5 153.17

223 1028 WHITE, OLIVER
SLU

6653984 U23 00:30:22.3 153.58

224 519 NICHOLS, EVAN
SLU

6595786 3531659 U23 00:30:22.7 153.79

225 559 ZUCKERMAN, CALEB
Bowdoin

6704076 U23 00:30:26.3 155.68

226 503 KAN, PETER
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

6824222 3700186 U18 00:30:26.9 155.99

227 504 DONNELLY, KAI
The College of St Scholastica

7131275 U23 00:30:28.9 157.04

227 578 DERENNE, JAMES
Bay Nordic

7299770 3531637 U18 00:30:28.9 157.04

229 500 STYVAR, ETHAN
Alaska Winter Stars

7151071 3531518 U18 00:30:29.1 157.14

230 463 LAVERDIERE, LANDON
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

6742599 3531525 U18 00:30:29.2 157.20

231 1085 CAMPBELL, HENRY
Michigan Tech University

6966656 SR 00:30:29.3 157.25

231 470 NIEMKIEWICZ, CARTER
Unaffiliated/ Summit High Scho

6742585 3531458 U18 00:30:29.3 157.25

233 538 GARDINER, NICK
Sun Valley SEF

6631125 U18 00:30:31.2 158.24

234 479 ROCHELEAU, GRANT
UW-Green Bay

6874067 U23 00:30:32.5 158.92

235 524 FRESCO HANLON, JOSE
UNH

7071453 3531378 U23 00:30:34.4 159.92

236 1065 BOU, LLUC
Nakkertok

3100748 U18 00:30:35.2 160.33

237 531 BRAATEN, ZAINE
UW-Green Bay

7059144 U23 00:30:36.3 160.91

238 587 BROWN, IAN
Bowdoin

7225756 U20 00:30:36.7 161.12

239 583 GORMAN, JONAH
Green Mountain Valley School

7153546 3531586 U18 00:30:38.0 161.80



240 528 VANDERZON, NOAH
Carleton University

3100672 U20 00:30:41.6 163.68

241 1005 OLSON, EVERETT
Loppet Nordic Racing

7273536 3531532 U18 00:30:42.5 164.15

242 435 BOELTER, BENJAMIN
Team Birkie

6736094 3531050 SR 00:30:44.9 165.41

243 555 SLINGERLAND, FORREST
Bates

7123249 U20 00:30:45.2 165.57

244 460 REYNOLDS, HENRY
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

6900672 3531504 U20 00:30:45.7 165.83

245 497 DRAGERENGEN, IVAR
UW-Green Bay

7184431 3424543 SR 00:30:46.0 165.99

246 541 VURMA, ERIK
Carleton University

3100713 U20 00:30:46.1 166.04

247 1022 SAVITSKY, FOSTER
St Lawrence

6973063 U23 00:30:46.6 166.30

248 490 STANEK-ALWARD, GRAYSON
Alaska Winter Stars

7117586 3531583 U18 00:30:46.7 166.35

249 573 NELSON, BRIDGER
Minneapolis Ski Club

7366524 3531630 U20 00:30:48.0 167.03

250 445 PETERSON, HENDRIK
Northern Michigan University

7185241 3390281 SR 00:30:48.3 167.19

251 548 BARSTOW, LUCAS
MID

7135062 3531419 U20 00:30:49.4 167.77

252 582 VAN CITTERS, DONOVAN
Ford Sayre

7297706 3531681 U18 00:30:52.3 169.28

253 1009 RHODES, BODE
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

6810798 3531650 U16 00:30:52.8 169.54

254 539 CITARELLA, MATIAS
Green Mountain Valley School

7162193 3531538 U18 00:30:53.1 169.70

255 560 QUESNEL, ZACH
Sun Valley SEF

6610612 3531452 U20 00:30:57.8 172.16

256 1015 HAJEK, THOMAS
Team Hardwood

3100831 U18 00:30:58.3 172.42

257 536 VAN HEFTY, CASEY
UNH

6609879 U23 00:30:59.8 173.21

258 563 NORMAN, COHEN
UOttawa

3100891 U20 00:31:03.2 174.99

259 1033 WHITWORTH, FOSTER
Holderness School

7310075 3531706 U18 00:31:04.2 175.51

260 579 SUNDELL, BODEN
SLU

7027717 U20 00:31:04.7 175.77

261 434 CRUICKSHANK, CAMERON
UW-Green Bay

7362432 3220049 SR 00:31:05.7 176.30

262 507 BRAENNARE-GRAN, SONDRE MICHAEL
SMC

7262800 SR 00:31:06.3 176.61

263 502 SULLIVAN, KIAN
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard Club

6929930 3531565 U18 00:31:06.6 176.77

264 1082 BEREZNAI, OSCAR
Nakkertok

7473044 U18 00:31:10.2 178.65

265 1010 ALBRECHT, ETHAN
Loppet Nordic Racing

7204852 3531645 U18 00:31:11.3 179.23

266 591 MIREK, COLE
UW-Green Bay

7155127 3531466 U20 00:31:13.6 180.43

267 596 ATOCHA, LORENZO
Mansfield Nordic Club

7179398 U20 00:31:14.1 180.69

268 577 DECKER, ANDERS
Loppet Nordic Racing

7204832 3531522 U18 00:31:17.7 182.57

269 567 GOLDSTEIN, SIMON
Colby

7151688 U23 00:31:18.7 183.10

270 556 DEBROSSE, GEO
SLU

7065838 U23 00:31:21.8 184.72

271 526 GUEROUT, RAPHAEL
Carleton University

3100526 SR 00:31:23.6 185.66

272 589 CLOTUCHE, OLIVIER
Club Nordique Mont Sainte Anne

3100774 U20 00:31:23.9 185.82

273 494 MCGINLEY, LEIF
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

6535302 3531472 U20 00:31:27.5 187.70

274 522 MELANCON, ETIENNE
Fondeurs-Laurentides

3100559 U23 00:31:29.0 188.49

275 1016 MORSE, CARL
SLU

6777122 3531430 U20 00:31:30.4 189.22



276 1034 DUNN, WALKER
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard Club

7150595 3531548 U18 00:31:30.6 189.32

277 1038 LAYH, XAVIER
Tahoe Endurance

6847752 3040178 U18 00:31:33.7 190.95

278 1030 LANGAN, JAMES
Mansfield Nordic Club

7221829 3531669 U18 00:31:35.5 191.89

279 1079 CONDIT, BENJAMIN
Williams

7038485 U23 00:31:35.8 192.05

280 441 HUTCHISON, BENNETT
HAR

6910019 3531361 U20 00:31:36.6 192.46

280 552 PETERSON, MAX
Aspen Valley Ski & Snowboard

7134015 3531616 U18 00:31:36.6 192.46

282 464 SOULE, ELIAS
HAR

6675292 3531283 U20 00:31:37.0 192.67

283 513 BRAGONIER, PETER-JOHN
UAF Ski Team

6874741 3531295 U20 00:31:38.0 193.20

284 1054 WHITLOCK, ZEB
St Lawrence

7308492 3531710 U20 00:31:38.2 193.30

285 1058 RUDOLPH, JACK
Loppet Nordic Racing

7273003 3531655 U18 00:31:38.7 193.56

286 1001 LLOYD, ASA
Craftsbury Ski Club

6690234 U18 00:31:40.6 194.56

287 554 WINIKOFF, SOREN
Minneapolis Ski Club

7181906 3531440 U18 00:31:41.9 195.24

288 595 IVANOV, IVAN
Stratton Mountain School

7179191 3531478 U18 00:31:44.0 196.34

289 561 BRUNNER, THEODORE
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

7409875 3531657 U18 00:31:44.1 196.39

290 1051 NORTHCOTT, MATTHEW
Caldwell Sport/Ford Sayre

6693774 U18 00:31:45.5 197.12

291 581 LITTLEJOHN, JAKE
Carleton University

3100584 U23 00:31:46.5 197.65

292 571 LANGE, SISU
Paul Smiths Nordic Ski Team

7162262 3531607 U20 00:31:52.7 200.89

293 469 KEMMERER, CATCHER
Teacup/Mt Hood Nordic

6848328 U23 00:31:52.8 200.94

294 1032 MURPHY, LUKE
Middlebury Club Nordic

7304749 U20 00:31:52.9 200.99

295 1083 SAMM, KAI
Chelsea Nordiq

3100924 U18 00:31:53.7 201.41

296 462 GROSSI, SAGE
BAT

6700389 3531612 U23 00:31:55.0 202.09

297 572 NORBY, PETER
Plain Valley Nordic Team

6776388 3531426 U20 00:32:00.0 204.71

298 1031 OGDEN, HENRY
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

6849271 3531537 U20 00:32:10.2 210.05

299 564 LAVIGNE, ERIC
XC Ottawa

3100546 M3 00:32:10.4 210.15

300 1046 PIRRUNG, JORGEN
Mansfield Nordic Club

7174889 U16 00:32:10.5 210.20

301 1050 WALKER, GRAYDON
Western Colorado University

6744744 U23 00:32:19.9 215.12

302 1043 WEST, DYLAN
MSC

7365148 U20 00:32:21.6 216.01

303 1027 IDEUS, RODRIGO
Colombia

3640015 M2 00:32:25.2 217.90

304 537 LEVESQUE, JUSTIN
St Lawrence

7048190 U23 00:32:26.5 218.58

305 1061 FELLOWS, ISAAC
Ford Sayre

7179823 U18 00:32:27.3 219.00

306 599 WATSON, ELIAS
Bridger Ski Foundation

6795060 U20 00:32:30.8 220.83

307 1012 EBISAWA, LUKE
Stratton Mountain School

7187405 3301000 U20 00:32:32.4 221.66

308 1057 BELLIZZI, LINDEN
Rochester Nordic Racing

7226369 U18 00:32:34.9 222.97

309 550 WADDICK, DEREK
UW-Green Bay

7072879 U23 00:32:35.4 223.23

310 1025 HIPPCHEN, TYLER
Western Colorado University

6840173 3531335 U23 00:32:36.2 223.65

311 1080 BRICKLEY, TORSTEN
Clarkson University

7447481 U23 00:32:36.7 223.91



312 1049 BERRYMAN, ENDER
MTCX

7162921 U16 00:32:41.9 226.64

313 1066 FINKEL, MATTHEW
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard Club

7200599 3531633 U18 00:32:43.9 227.68

314 588 DREW, GUNNAR
Telluride Ski and Snowboard Club

6634249 3531619 U18 00:32:44.1 227.79

315 1018 NOVOSAD, ISAAC
Bridger Ski Foundation

6693832 U20 00:32:47.1 229.36

316 545 VANDERLUGT, NATHAN
Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

6930154 3531495 U18 00:32:47.4 229.51

317 1059 CROUCH, JAYDON
Team Solider Hollow

7026483 U18 00:32:49.9 230.82

318 584 CLARKE, KYLE
PCSS Nordic

7143877 3531536 U20 00:32:50.4 231.08

319 1024 MELOCIK, GRAYSON
Bridger Ski Foundation

7382652 U20 00:32:52.0 231.92

320 1063 ROY, XAVIER
Club Nordique Mont Sainte Anne

3100776 U20 00:32:52.9 232.39

320 1013 ST. GEORGE, CHARLIE
Sun Valley SEF

6797260 3531515 U18 00:32:52.9 232.39

322 1053 BESSONETTE, KARSTEN
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard Club

7151330 3531642 U18 00:32:53.3 232.60

323 533 BENTLEY, JED
Dublin XC

6689822 U18 00:32:55.1 233.54

324 1060 MCENANEY, ELI
Prospect Mountain Ski Club

7254182 U18 00:32:56.7 234.38

325 590 WHITBECK, DUNCAN
BAT

6899013 U23 00:32:56.9 234.48

326 517 BROWN, WHIT
St Michaels

6749566 U20 00:32:59.4 235.79

327 1064 HOLLAND, PATRICK
Prospect Mountain Ski Club

7305776 U18 00:33:02.0 237.15

328 598 GLADKOV, DANIEL
St Olaf College

7039596 3531711 U20 00:33:08.2 240.40

329 553 RONNEVIK, DAVID
Team Birkie

7087655 3531587 U23 00:33:08.9 240.76

330 1021 TOWNSEND, MITCHELL
St Michaels

6732002 U23 00:33:09.7 241.18

331 1087 HUTCHINSON, RILEY
St Lawrence

7117733 U23 00:33:11.3 242.02

332 514 CRUZ-ABRAMS, OWEN
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard Club

6916779 3531473 U18 00:33:11.8 242.28

333 1039 MEHRA, SAFIR
Ford Sayre

7161808 3531692 U20 00:33:16.2 244.58

334 1006 MORSE, IAN
St Michaels

6773246 U23 00:33:18.7 245.89

335 1019 CRADDOCK, TIMOTHY
Stratton Mountain School

7072768 3531488 U18 00:33:28.9 251.23

336 562 DUMS, NEEL
Team Birkie

7283447 3531639 U20 00:33:29.5 251.54

337 580 HAMLIN, CYRUS
HAR

6822084 U23 00:33:30.4 252.01

338 1004 BEHAN, ALDEN
ASC/Auburn Ski Club

7222598 3531568 U18 00:33:31.5 252.59

339 1047 LLOYD, GABRIEL
Paul Smiths Nordic Ski Team

7037705 U23 00:33:32.2 252.96

340 1071 BOWEN, ISAIAH
Mansfield Nordic Club

7388862 U16 00:33:32.3 253.01

341 593 CUDDY, LOGAN
HAR

6749540 3531382 U20 00:33:34.4 254.11

342 1036 BOLEN, PIERCE
Tahoe Endurance

7262229 3531444 U18 00:33:37.3 255.63

343 532 KAUFMAN, BEN
Methow Valley Nordic

6668540 3531442 U18 00:33:38.1 256.04

344 1067 AYOTTE, DEAN
Holderness School

7193844 U18 00:33:40.4 257.25

345 569 NELLIS, PARKER
Gould Academy Alumni

7134445 U20 00:33:48.6 261.54

346 600 SLETTE, OLIN
Superiorland Ski Club

7218232 U18 00:33:50.7 262.64

347 1072 FOREST, CARTER
St Lawrence

7135846 U20 00:34:05.0 270.12



348 1014 MALLETT, THEO
XC Ottawa / Team Haiti

3100602 SR 00:34:08.0 271.69

349 1042 MASTERSON, TOMAS
Ford Sayre

7240326 U18 00:34:10.7 273.10

350 1052 HEDLUND, SIMON
Spooner Nordic

7131519 3531615 U20 00:34:10.8 273.16

351 1035 MACCURTAIN, RYE
Bates

7062230 U23 00:34:15.1 275.41

352 586 PATTEN, HENRY
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

6924205 3531643 U18 00:34:15.8 275.77

352 1056 MAYER, JACKSON
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard Club

7002662 3531634 U18 00:34:15.8 275.77

354 1076 PERCHEMLIDES, GABRIEL
Mansfield Nordic Club

7386924 U16 00:34:29.6 282.99

355 1075 BURKE, NATHANIEL
Clarkson University

7286878 U20 00:34:38.3 287.55

356 1044 VERSON, ACER
Freedom Trail Nordic

7218677 U18 00:34:39.4 288.12

357 1086 JANSEN, ADAM
Clarkson University

7453514 U23 00:34:40.4 288.64

358 1084 BEREZNAI, OLIVER
Nakkertok

7473093 U23 00:34:49.3 293.30

359 1068 PENG, JOSEPH JAMES
Chinese Taipei Ski Association

3130016 U20 00:34:50.3 293.83

360 1073 JOHNSON, CLAYTON
Bogus Basin Nordic Team

7158355 U18 00:35:05.9 301.99

361 1048 SNIDEMAN, GRAHAM
Tahoe Endurance

7188386 3531464 U18 00:35:07.7 302.93

362 1081 POWERS-TIFFIN, MILO
Minneapolis Ski Club

7296618 U18 00:35:14.0 306.23

363 1029 OAKES, KEAGAN
FEAST

7369398 U20 00:35:22.8 310.83

364 1041 SHARMA, WILLOW
Dublin XC

7302177 U20 00:35:47.4 323.70

365 1074 CAMPBELL, DAX
Fairbanks Cross Country (FXC)/ Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

6929919 3531677 U18 00:36:09.9 335.48

366 1062 BOYCE, CALEB
Harvard

7031939 U20 00:36:33.8 347.99

367 1055 BRUCE, ELI
Bridger Ski Foundation

6822883 U18 00:36:42.8 352.69

368 1070 STERNER, HENRY
Mansfield Nordic Club

6698856 U18 00:36:49.1 355.99

369 1011 DAHLBY, JACK
Northern Michigan University

6896914 3531449 U20 00:37:09.5 366.67

370 1077 CULLEN-CROKE, LIAM
AUS Skiroos Development Team

3040177 U18 00:37:25.2 374.88

371 1088 ZHANG, ETHAN
-

7465143 U16 00:39:07.3 428.31

DNS 476 SAMM, MACKENZIE
Chelsea Nordiq

3100645 U20

DNS 592 RYERSON, EDWIN
HAR

6746350 3531356 U20

DNS 1002 HUOTARI, DREW
Team Birkie

7002658 U20

DNS 424 MCLAREN, CAMPBELL
University of Vermont

6712820 3531441 U20

DNS 324 WILMOT, LUCAS
University of Utah

6649523 3531307 U20

DNS 1037 COLLINS-KNAPP, CALVIN
EMXC

6942020 3531363 U20

DNS 401 PICARD, SAMUEL
CNEPH

3100642 U20

DNS 449 VEIT, FINN
MID

6653992 3531368 U20

DNS 544 WARD, KAEDEN
Carleton University

3100914 U23

DNS 393 BOUDREAU, JUSTIN
CNEPH

3100726 U23

DNS 330 ZELLWEGER, YANNICK
University of Denver

7444827 3510730 U23

DNS 360 OESTERVOLD, SONDRE
University of Denver

7444794 8420245 U23



DNS 412 GRAZIADEI, JOSEPH
University of Denver

6862640 3531289 U23

DNS 1069 BERTHIAUME, SIMON
Skibec

3100826 U18

DNS 338 LOCKE, JULIEN
Nordic Pulse

3100248 M1

DNF 546 GODOY, CABOT
BAT

6864486 U20

DNF 366 JONES, TREY
University of Colorado

6540157 3531138 U23

Notes
Bib 1072 - 00:00:00 penalty - ICR 343.4 Not arriving to the start on time received published start time.


